

### Republika e Kosovës

### Republika Kosovo - Republic of Kosovo

Kuvendi - Skupština - Assembly

Law No. 04/L-271

# ON RATIFICATION OF EXPORT CREDIT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND UNICREDIT BANK AUSTRIA AG TO FINANCE THE PROJECT "MODERNIZATION OF EDUCATION SYSTEM IN KOSOVO THROUGH EEDUCATION"

Assembly of Republic of Kosovo,

Based on Articles 18 and 65 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Kosovo,

Approves:

# LAW ON RATIFICATION OF EXPORT CREDIT AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO AND UNICREDIT BANK AUSTRIA AG TO FINANCE THE PROJECT "MODERNIZATION OF EDUCATION SYSTEM IN KOSOVO THROUGH E-EDUCATION"

#### Article 1 Aim of Law

This Law aims to ratify the Export Credit Agreement to finance the project "Modernization of Education System in Kosovo through e- Education", made between the Republic of Kosovo and Unicredit Bank Austria.

## Article 2 Ratification of Agreement

Export Credit Agreement between the Republic of Kosovo and Unicredit Bank Austria AG regarding the financing of the project "Modernization of Education System in Kosovo through e - Education" signed on February 27, 2014 in Pristina, is ratified.

## Article 3 Documents attached

In Annex No. 1 of this Law is attached the Export Credit Agreement between the Republic of Kosovo and Unicredit Bank Austria AG regarding the financing of the project "Modernization of Education System in Kosovo through E - Education"

#### Article 4 Entry into force

This law enters into force on the day of publication in the Official Gazette of the Republic of Kosovo.

Law No. 04/L-271 17 April 2014

President of the Assembly of the Republic of Kosovo

Jakup KRASNIQI